
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

In the Matter of:
AN ADJUSTMENT OF RATES OF )
THE HENDRON WATER DISTRICT ) CASE NO. 7368

AMENDED ORDER

On September 12, 1979, the Commission entered an Order for

the purpose of setting forth its final determinations in this
matter.

The Commission after review of the said Order finds:

1. That by means of a clerical error, the rate schedules

attached to the Order as Appendix "A" were not the appropr'ate

rate schedules for the Hendron Water District.
2. That the Hendron Water District has informed the

Commission that the inappropriate rates have not been implemented

and that the rates set forth by the Interim Order of April 20,

1979 are still in effect as the District's official rates.
3. That Amended Appendix "A" attached hereto and made a

part hereof should be substituted for Appendix "A" which was

attached to the Order entered September 12, 1979 in this matter.

4. That all other provisions of the Commission's Order

of September 12, 1979, in this matter, not in conflict with the

provisions of this Amended Order should remain in full force

and effect.
IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the rates and charges pro-

posed by the District's original application in this matter as

set forth in Amended Appendix "A", attached hereto be and they

are hereby fixed as the fair, just, and reasonable rates and

charges of the Hendron Water District to become effective for

services rendered on and after the date of this Order.



IT IS FURTHER ORDERFD that all other provisions of the

Commission' Order of September 12, 1979 in this matter, not in

conflict with the provisions of the Amended Order, shall remain

in full force and effect.
IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the Hendron Water District shall,

within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order, file its revised

tariff sheets with this Commission. Said tariff sheets shall set
forth the rates herein approved. Further, the District's Rules

and Regulations for providing water services to its customers shall
be filed with the said tariff sheets.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 13th day of March, 1980.
U L TORY N

CHA IRlWAN

~/E~ RFA ~
. JP

COMMI 8S NVR

ATTEST:

SFCRETARY



AMENDED APPENDIX "A"

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE UTILITY REGULATORY
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 7368 DATED NARCH 13, 1980.

The following rates and charges are hereby prescribed for
all the customers served by the Hendron Water District. All other

rates and charges not mentioned specifically herein shall remain

the same as those in effect prior to the date of this Order.

First
Next

Next

Next

Next

Next

2,000 gallons

3,000 gallons

5,000 gallons

10,000 gallons

30,000 gallons

50,000 gallons

Over 100,000 gallons

Gallonage Blocks For
A 5/S-Inch x 3/4-Inch Meter

Monthly Rate For Each
Gallonage Block

5.25 (Minimum Bill)
2. 55 per 1,000 gallons

2. 30 per 1,000 gallons

2.00 per 1,000 gallons

1.90 per 1,000 gallons

1.75 per 1,000 gallons

1.70 per 1,000 gallons

All customers with meters larger than a 5/8" x 3/4" are

to be charged according to the above schedule. The gallonage

for minimum bills for these meters shall be as follows:

Meter Size

3/4-Inch

1-Inch

1$-Inch

2-Inch

Minimum Gallonage

3,500 gallons per month

5,000 gallons per month

10,000 gallons per month

20,000 gallons per month

A $3.00 per month surcharge is added to the minimum bill
in the area described as Project No. PFL-KY-206. A map of which

is on file in the Utility office.


